

Children's Network



April 4 ★ Ontario, CA







2024 SHINE A LIGHT HONOREES

Lifetime Advocate:

Helena Lopez

Behavioral Health Paula Bailev **Children and Family Services** Katie Netzel **Community Based Provider** Amanda Vann-Orellana **Community Based Provider Annette Cedillo Community Based Provider Dominique Matthews** Education Jonathon and Keynasia Buffong Dr. Houn Hib Education **Foster Parents Robert and Linda Hodges** Sarah Beth Rabin Legal Probation **Aliena Darling** Volunteer Pat Williams



CEREMONY PROGRAM

9 - 11 a.m.

Interim Network Officer, Children's Network 2024 CHILDREN'S FUND SCHOLARSHIP RECIPIENTS

Welcome and Introductions

Pledge of Allegiance Juan Torres **Recipient** School Youth Scholar

Laylani Allen Riverside Community College Gideon Baughman Hesperia High School

Kathleen Castellanos San Bernardino Valley College

Curtis Cooper Pacific High School

Daniel Delgado David Stine Chaffey West Community School Kenya Doxie California State University, San Bernardino

Angel Garcia Hesperia High School

Carlos Garcia David Stine Chaffey West Community School

Isaac Garcia Oak Hills High School Ernesto Gastelum Oak Hills High School

Barstow Community College Samia Gayfield William Gomez San Bernardino Valley College

Montclair High School Jazmine Guzman

Jahmai Jackson David Stine Chaffey West Community School

Malia Logan Rancho Cucamonga High School

Denyse Mejia Cajon High School Yajaira Morga Cajon High School

Antonio Preas-Lopez San Bernardino Valley College

Emmanuel Rincon Pacific High School Ashly Rosales Hesperia High School

California State University, San Bernardino Grayson Ross Angel Tapia David Stine Chaffey West Community School

Juan Torres Hughes STEM High School

Franklin Vasquez **Options For Youth** Joey Zamora San Gorgonio High School

Opening Remarks Jeany Zepeda

Director, Children and Family Services

Presentation of the Lifetime Advocate Award Kevin Anderson

Interim Network Officer, Children's Network

Shine a Light Awards Presentations Kevin Anderson

Interim Network Officer, Children's Network

Jeany Zepeda

Kevin Anderson

Director, Children and Family Services

Children's Fund Youth Scholarships Cesar Navarrete

President and CEO, Children's Fund

Youth Performance Mill Center Head Start State Preschool

Closing and Thank You Kevin Anderson

Interim Network Officer, Children's Network